186 S.Cipriano - Passo Nigra - Frommer - Paolina

Validita: 17.05.2025 a 06.04.2026

Bolzano, Autostaz
Prato Isarco, Bv. C
Faust

Bivio Aica di Fie
S. Caterina

Tires, Piazza Fonti
S. Cipriano, Autos’
Malga Haniger
Passo Nigra
Frommer
Kaiserstein

Paolina

ogni giorno
07:52
08:03
08:06
08:14
08:17
08:23
08:31
08:40
08:45
08:48
08:56

08:59

ogni giorno

09:15
09:18
09:26

09:29

ogni giorno

09:45
09:48
09:56

09:59

ogni giorno

10:15
10:18
10:26

10:29

ogni giorno

10:45
10:48
10:56

10:59

ogni giorno

11:45
11:48
11:56

11:59

ogni giorno

12:15
12:18
12:26

12:29

ogni giorno

13:01
13:10
13:15
13:18
13:26

13:29

ogni giorno

13:45
13:48
13:56

13:59

ogni giorno

14:15
14:18
14:26

14:29

ogni giorno

14:45
14:48
14:56

14:59



ogni giorno ogni giorno ogni giorno ogni giorno
Bolzano, Autostazione - - - -
Prato Isarco, Bv. Collepietra - - - -
Faust - - - -
Bivio Aica di Fie - - - -
S. Caterina - - - _

Tires, Piazza Fontana - - - -

S. Cipriano, Autostazione - 16:31 - -
Malga Haniger - 16:40 - -
Passo Nigra 15:45 16:45 17:15 17:45
Frommer 15:48 16:48 17:18 17:48
Kaiserstein 15:56 16:56 17:26 17:56
Paolina 15:59 16:59 17:29 17:59

fahrplan.it - 03.02.2026


https://www.fahrplan.it/it/186-st-zyprian-nigerpass-frommer-paolina

