

## 186 S.Cipriano - Passo Nigra - Frommer - Paolina

Validità: 17.05.2025 a 06.04.2026

	ogni giorno											
<b>Bolzano, Autostaz.</b>	07:52	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Prato Isarco, Bv. C.</b>	08:03	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Faust</b>	08:06	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Bivio Aica di Fie</b>	08:14	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>S. Caterina</b>	08:17	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Tires, Piazza Fonte</b>	08:23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>S. Cipriano, Autost.</b>	08:31	-	-	-	-	-	-	13:01	-	-	-	-
<b>Malga Haniger</b>	08:40	-	-	-	-	-	-	13:10	-	-	-	-
<b>Passo Nigra</b>	08:45	09:15	09:45	10:15	10:45	11:45	12:15	13:15	13:45	14:15	14:45	
<b>Frommer</b>	08:48	09:18	09:48	10:18	10:48	11:48	12:18	13:18	13:48	14:18	14:48	
<b>Kaiserstein</b>	08:56	09:26	09:56	10:26	10:56	11:56	12:26	13:26	13:56	14:26	14:56	
<b>Paolina</b>	08:59	09:29	09:59	10:29	10:59	11:59	12:29	13:29	13:59	14:29	14:59	

	ogni giorno	ogni giorno	ogni giorno	ogni giorno
<b>Bolzano, Autostazione</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>Prato Isarco, Bv. Collepietra</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>Faust</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>Bivio Aica di Fie</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>S. Caterina</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>Tires, Piazza Fontana</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>S. Cipriano, Autostazione</b>	-	16:31	-	-
<b>Malga Haniger</b>	-	16:40	-	-
<b>Passo Nigra</b>	15:45	16:45	17:15	17:45
<b>Frommer</b>	15:48	16:48	17:18	17:48
<b>Kaiserstein</b>	15:56	16:56	17:26	17:56
<b>Paolina</b>	15:59	16:59	17:29	17:59